
Campbell (5-3 , 4-2) -vs- Davidson (2-6 , 0-5)
10/29/2011 at Davidson, N.C. (Richardson Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1 p.m.   End of Game: 4:17   Duration: 3:17
Referee: Duane Heydt   Line Judge: Scott Held   Side Judge: Brian Kovach   Umpire: S. Jackson
Back Judge: Scott Prewitt   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Perry Clark   Field Judge: Josh Fath

Date: 10/29/2011
Site: Davidson, N.C. (Richardson Stadium)
Attendance: 4509

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT OT Tota
l

CAMPBELL 0 3 0 14 3 0 6 26
DAV 0 7 10 0 3 0 0 20

Qtr Time Scoring Play CAMPBE
LL

DAV

2nd 14:11 DAV - Tim Hines 38 yd pass from J. Carkhuff (C. Habliston kick) 6 plays, 91 yards, TOP 1:34 0 7
2nd 09:54 CAMPBELL - WILLETS, Adam 37 yd field goal 10 plays, 44 yards, TOP 4:01 3 7
3rd 09:12 DAV - C. Habliston 18 yd field goal 14 plays, 62 yards, TOP 5:41 3 10
3rd 02:34 DAV - Chris Gorman 5 yd run (C. Habliston kick), 5 plays, 26 yards, TOP 2:36 3 17
4th 11:14 CAMPBELL - JORDAN, H. 69 yd pass from SMITH, Braden (WILLETS, Adam kick) 4 plays, 80 yards,

TOP 1:07
10 17

4th 00:13 CAMPBELL - McMICHAEL, Chad 12 yd pass from SMITH, Braden (WILLETS, Adam kick) 10 plays, 80
yards, TOP 1:13

17 17

OT 15:00 CAMPBELL - WILLETS, Adam 42 yd field goal 4 plays, 0 yards, TOP 0:00 20 17
OT 15:00 DAV - C. Habliston 33 yd field goal 4 plays, 9 yards, TOP 0:00 20 20
OT 15:00 CAMPBELL - SMITH, Braden 5 yd run (SMITH, Braden pass intercepted), 8 plays, 25 yards, TOP 0:00 26 20



Individual Offense
 
 
Campbell

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
SMITH, Braden 16 42 290 2 2 69 0
Totals 16 42 290 2 2 69 0

Davidson

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
J. Carkhuff 31 53 290 1 1 38 2
Matt Heavner 1 1 2 0 0 2 0
Totals 32 54 292 1 1 38 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
ODOM, Kurt 14 54 0 54 0 12 3.9
OATES, C.J. 5 26 0 26 0 11 5.2
SMITH, Braden 9 30 5 25 1 9 2.8
SMITH, Carl 5 23 0 23 0 9 4.6
CRAMER, Jordan 5 14 0 14 0 5 2.8
HILDRETH, J. 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
CHANDLER, B. 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Totals 40 153 5 148 1 12 3.7

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Chris Gorman 27 152 1 151 1 16 5.6
J. Carkhuff 6 16 11 5 0 7 0.8
Tim Hines 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
C. Culbertson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Marcus Johnston 2 2 3 -1 0 2 -0.5
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 38 173 17 156 1 16 4.1

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
JORDAN, H. 4 107 1 69
CONSTANTINE, P. 4 91 0 41
McMICHAEL, Chad 4 61 1 23
ODOM, Kurt 3 21 0 9
DODSON, Preston 1 10 0 10
Totals 16 290 2 69

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Lanny Funsten 9 87 0 24
Jonathan Adams 9 78 0 22
Trey Huelskamp 7 64 0 16
Tim Hines 4 49 1 38
Chris Gorman 3 14 0 8
Totals 32 292 1 38

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
MOORE, Ted 6 218 36.3 52 3 0 1
Totals 6 218 36.3 52 3 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
J. Carkhuff 1 21 21.0 21 1 0 0
Brenton Goodman 5 161 32.2 43 1 0 0
Totals 6 182 26.6 43 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
WILLIAMS, Josh 0 0 0 1 10 10 0 0 0
CHANDLER, B. 0 0 0 3 51 28 0 0 0
MONROE, Steth 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 4 61 28 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Bernhards-Calla 0 0 0 3 58 24 0 0 0
Dan Casey 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Adam Dulberger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 13
Total 0 0 0 3 58 24 2 13 13

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
WILLETS, Adam 2nd 09:54 37 GOOD
WILLETS, Adam 4th 08:03 29 MISSE

D
WILLETS, Adam OT 15:00 42 GOOD
WILLETS, Adam OT 15:00 35 MISSE

D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
C. Habliston 3rd 09:12 18 GOOD
C. Habliston OT 15:00 33 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
EBERWEIN, Sam 4 244 1 0 61.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
C. Habliston 3 163 0 0 54.0
Bo Swanson 1 60 0 0 60.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Campbell Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
FELICIANO, Erik 6 2 8 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
PIZZUTI, Paul 6 1 7 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
HERRING, Randel 5 1 6 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
MONROE, Steth 4 1 5 -/- -/- - -/- 1-0 1 - -
RUDISILL, Mi. 3 2 5 1.0/7 1.0/7 - -/- - - - -
CHANDLER, B. 3 2 5 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
BROWN, Milton 5 - 5 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
WILLIAMSON, H. 4 - 4 1.0/4 1.0/4 - -/- - - - -
BARNES, Terrell 3 1 4 1.0/1 -/- - -/- - - - -
SMITH, Chris 4 - 4 -/- -/- - -/- - 1 - -
SWINTON, Jeff 2 1 3 -/- -/- - -/- - 2 - -
FARRIS, Matt 3 - 3 1.0/1 -/- - -/- - - - -
BRIDGES, Greg 3 - 3 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
LYNCH, Taurean 1 2 3 0.5/2 -/- - -/- - - - -
ROBINSON, J. 1 1 2 0.5/1 -/- - -/- - - - -
McMICHAEL, Chad 1 - 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
PRICE, Chris 1 - 1 1.0/2 -/- - -/- - - - -
TM 1 - 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Totals 56 14 70 6.0/18 2.0/11 - -/- 1-0 4 - -

Davidson Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Ellis Martin 6 3 9 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Gianni Ricci 5 3 8 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Adam Dulberger 5 1 6 1.0/1 -/- - -/- 1-13 - - -
Michael Corbett 5 - 5 -/- -/- - -/- - 2 - -
John Behm 3 2 5 -/- -/- 1 1/- - 1 - -
P. Moynahan 4 1 5 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Peter Kidwell 2 2 4 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Moses-Hampton 3 1 4 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Pete Anderson 3 1 4 -/- -/- - -/- - 1 - -
Patrick Hunt 2 1 3 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Torry Treu 3 - 3 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Dan Casey 2 - 2 -/- -/- - -/- 1-0 1 - -
Tyler Hammett 1 - 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Zach Clark 1 - 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Matt Casey - 1 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Lewis McAlister 1 - 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Totals 46 16 62 1.0/1 -/0 1 1/- 2-13 5 - -



Drive Chart
 
 
Campbell

Davidson

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CAMPBELL2

9
15:00 KO CAMPBELL4

7
13:14 PUNT 5-18 1:46

1st CAMPBELL2
7

10:14 PUNT CAMPBELL4
7

06:15 PUNT 7-20 3:59

1st CAMPBELL4
0

04:45 PUNT CAMPBELL3
5

04:37 FUMB 1-(-5) 0:08

1st CAMPBELL3
6

03:14 DOWNS DAV49 00:45 PUNT 5-15 2:29

2nd CAMPBELL3
6

13:55 KO DAV20 09:54 FG 10-44 4:01

2nd CAMPBELL3
6

07:15 DOWNS CAMPBELL4
2

06:25 PUNT 3-6 0:50

2nd CAMPBELL1
5

02:11 PUNT CAMPBELL4
7

00:23 PUNT 9-32 1:48

3rd CAMPBELL3
6

09:03 KO CAMPBELL3
6

08:55 INT 1-0 0:08

3rd CAMPBELL0
3

07:30 PUNT CAMPBELL1
0

05:10 PUNT 3-7 2:20

3rd CAMPBELL1
7

02:27 KO CAMPBELL5
0

00:58 INT 5-33 1:29

4th CAMPBELL2
0

12:21 PUNT DAV00 11:14 TD 4-80 1:07

4th CAMPBELL3
1

10:19 PUNT DAV12 08:03 FGA 7-57 2:16

4th CAMPBELL2
0

01:26 DOWNS DAV00 00:13 TD 10-80 1:13

OT DAV25 15:00 POSS DAV25 15:00 FG 4-0 0:00
OT CAMPBELL0

6
15:00 DOWNS CAMPBELL0

6
15:00 POSS 0-0 0:00

OT DAV25 15:00 POSS DAV18 15:00 FGA 4-7 0:00
OT DAV25 15:00 POSS DAV00 15:00 TD 8-25 0:00
OT CAMPBELL2

3
15:00 INT CAMPBELL2

3
00:00 0-0 0:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st DAV13 13:14 PUNT DAV30 10:14 PUNT 6-17 3:00
1st DAV21 06:15 PUNT DAV22 04:45 PUNT 3-1 1:30
1st CAMPBELL3

5
04:37 FUMB CAMPBELL3

6
03:14 DOWNS 4-(-1) 1:23

1st DAV09 00:45 PUNT CAMPBELL0
0

14:11 TD 6-91 1:34

2nd DAV26 09:49 KO CAMPBELL3
6

07:15 DOWNS 7-38 2:34

2nd DAV20 06:25 PUNT CAMPBELL3
6

02:11 PUNT 11-44 4:14

2nd DAV01 00:23 PUNT DAV02 00:00 HALF 1-1 0:23
3rd DAV37 14:53 KO CAMPBELL0

1
09:12 FG 14-62 5:41

3rd CAMPBELL4
8

08:55 INT CAMPBELL4
0

07:30 PUNT 3-8 1:25

3rd CAMPBELL2
6

05:10 PUNT CAMPBELL0
0

02:34 TD 5-26 2:36

3rd DAV39 00:58 INT CAMPBELL3
3

12:21 PUNT 5-28 3:37

4th DAV31 11:07 KO DAV39 10:19 PUNT 3-8 0:48
4th DAV20 08:03 FGA CAMPBELL2

0
01:26 DOWNS 12-60 6:37

4th DAV20 00:07 KO DAV18 00:00 HALF 1-(-2) 0:07
OT CAMPBELL2

5
15:00 POSS CAMPBELL1

6
15:00 FG 4-9 0:00



OT CAMPBELL2
5

15:00 POSS CAMPBELL0
6

15:00 DOWNS 5-19 0:00

OT CAMPBELL2
0

15:00 FGA CAMPBELL2
0

15:00 POSS 0-0 0:00

OT CAMPBELL2
5

15:00 POSS CAMPBELL2
2

15:00 INT 4-3 0:00



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Campbell won the coin toss and elects to receiveDAV ball on DAV30, C. Habliston kickoff 57 yards to the CAMPBELL13, CHANDLER, B. return
16 yards to the CAMPBELL29 (John Behm).
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Campbell at 15:00
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL29 SMITH, Carl rush for 9 yards to the CAMPBELL38 (Peter Kidwell).
2nd and 1 at CAMPBELL38 SMITH, Carl rush for 6 yards to the CAMPBELL44, 1ST DOWN CAMPBELL (Gianni Ricci).
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL44 HILDRETH, J. rush for 3 yards to the CAMPBELL47 (Adam Dulberger).
2nd and 7 at CAMPBELL47 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to JORDAN, H..
3rd and 7 at CAMPBELL47 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to CONSTANTINE, P. (Michael Corbett).
4th and 7 at CAMPBELL47 MOORE, Ted punt 40 yards to the DAV13, downed.
Total 5 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 1:46

Davidson at 13:14
1st and 10 at DAV13 DAVIDSON drive start at 13:14.
1st and 10 at DAV13 Tim Hines rush for 3 yards to the DAV16 (CHANDLER, B.;MONROE, Steth).
2nd and 7 at DAV16 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Jonathan Adams for 3 yards to the DAV19 (RUDISILL, Mi.).
3rd and 4 at DAV19 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Trey Huelskamp for 5 yards to the DAV24, 1ST DOWN DAV (WILLIAMSON, H.).
1st and 10 at DAV24 Chris Gorman rush for 7 yards to the DAV31 (CHANDLER, B.;FELICIANO, Erik).
2nd and 3 at DAV31 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Jonathan Adams for loss of 1 yard to the DAV30 (BARNES, Terrell).
3rd and 4 at DAV30 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to C. Culbertson (SWINTON, Jeff).
4th and 4 at DAV30 Brenton Goodman punt 43 yards to the CAMPBELL27, out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 3:00

Campbell at 10:14
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL27 CAMPBELL drive start at 10:14.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL27 OATES, C.J. rush for 11 yards to the CAMPBELL38 (Peter Kidwell), PENALTY CAMPBELL holding (JORDAN, H.) 10

yards to the CAMPBELL28.
1st and 9 at CAMPBELL28 1st and 9.
1st and 9 at CAMPBELL28 SMITH, Braden pass complete to JORDAN, H. for loss of 1 yard to the CAMPBELL27 (Adam Dulberger).
2nd and 10 at CAMPBELL27 PENALTY CAMPBELL false start 5 yards to the CAMPBELL22.
2nd and 15 at CAMPBELL22 SMITH, Carl rush for 1 yard to the CAMPBELL23 (Matt Casey;Ellis Martin).
3rd and 14 at CAMPBELL23 SMITH, Braden pass complete to McMICHAEL, Chad for 16 yards to the CAMPBELL39, 1ST DOWN CAMPBELL,

out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL39 SMITH, Carl rush for 2 yards to the CAMPBELL41 (John Behm;Patrick Hunt).
2nd and 8 at CAMPBELL41 CHANDLER, B. rush for 3 yards to the CAMPBELL44 (Ellis Martin).
3rd and 5 at CAMPBELL44 SMITH, Braden pass complete to ODOM, Kurt for 3 yards to the CAMPBELL47 (Gianni Ricci).
4th and 2 at CAMPBELL47 MOORE, Ted punt 32 yards to the DAV21, downed.
Total 7 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 3:59

Davidson at 06:15
1st and 10 at DAV21 DAVIDSON drive start at 06:15.
1st and 10 at DAV21 Chris Gorman rush for 4 yards to the DAV25 (HERRING, Randel).
2nd and 6 at DAV25 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Jonathan Adams.
3rd and 6 at DAV25 Marcus Johnston rush for loss of 3 yards to the DAV22 (LYNCH, Taurean;ROBINSON, J.).
4th and 9 at DAV22 Brenton Goodman punt 38 yards to the CAMPBELL40, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:30

Campbell at 04:45
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL40 CAMPBELL drive start at 04:45.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL40 SMITH, Braden rush for loss of 5 yards to the CAMPBELL35, fumble by SMITH, Braden recovered by DAV John

Behm at CAMPBELL35.
Total 1 plays, -5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:08

Davidson at 04:37
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL35 DAVIDSON drive start at 04:37.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL35 J. Carkhuff sacked for loss of 7 yards to the CAMPBELL42 (RUDISILL, Mi.).
2nd and 17 at CAMPBELL42 Chris Gorman rush for 10 yards to the CAMPBELL32 (PIZZUTI, Paul).
3rd and 7 at CAMPBELL32 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Chris Trinetti.
4th and 7 at CAMPBELL32 J. Carkhuff sacked for loss of 4 yards to the CAMPBELL36 (WILLIAMSON, H.).
Total 4 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:23

Campbell at 03:14
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL36 CAMPBELL drive start at 03:14.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL36 OATES, C.J. rush for 7 yards to the CAMPBELL43 (Michael Corbett).
2nd and 3 at CAMPBELL43 OATES, C.J. rush for 4 yards to the CAMPBELL47, 1ST DOWN CAMPBELL (Moses-Hampton).
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL47 OATES, C.J. rush for no gain to the CAMPBELL47 (Gianni Ricci).
2nd and 10 at CAMPBELL47 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to HILDRETH, J..
3rd and 10 at CAMPBELL47 OATES, C.J. rush for 4 yards to the DAV49 (Ellis Martin).



 

 

 

 

 

 

4th and 6 at DAV49 MOORE, Ted punt 40 yards to the DAV9, fair catch by Bernhards-Calla.
Total 5 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 2:29

Davidson at 00:45
1st and 10 at DAV09 DAVIDSON drive start at 00:45.
1st and 10 at DAV09 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Trey Huelskamp for 15 yards to the DAV24, 1ST DOWN DAV.

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at DAV24 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at DAV24 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Lanny Funsten for 17 yards to the DAV41, 1ST DOWN DAV, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at DAV41 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Jonathan Adams.
2nd and 10 at DAV41 Chris Gorman rush for 10 yards to the CAMPBELL49, 1ST DOWN DAV (PIZZUTI, Paul;SWINTON, Jeff).
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL49 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Trey Huelskamp for 11 yards to the CAMPBELL38, 1ST DOWN DAV (RUDISILL, Mi.).
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL38 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Tim Hines for 38 yards to the CAMPBELL0, 1ST DOWN DAV, TOUCHDOWN, clock

14:11.
1st and GOAL at
CAMPBELL03

C. Habliston kick attempt good.

1st and GOAL at DAV30 C. Habliston kickoff 44 yards to the CAMPBELL26, WILLIAMS, Josh return 10 yards to the CAMPBELL36 (Tyler
Hammett).

Total 6 plays, 91 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Campbell 0-7 Davidson

Campbell at 13:55
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL36 CAMPBELL drive start at 13:55.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL36 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to McMICHAEL, Chad.
2nd and 10 at CAMPBELL36 SMITH, Braden rush for 1 yard to the CAMPBELL37 (Pete Anderson;Ellis Martin).
3rd and 9 at CAMPBELL37 SMITH, Braden pass complete to JORDAN, H. for 20 yards to the DAV43, 1ST DOWN CAMPBELL (Moses-

Hampton;Gianni Ricci).
1st and 10 at DAV43 ODOM, Kurt rush for 1 yard to the DAV42 (Gianni Ricci).
2nd and 9 at DAV42 CRAMER, Jordan rush for 4 yards to the DAV38 (P. Moynahan).
3rd and 5 at DAV38 SMITH, Braden pass complete to McMICHAEL, Chad for 10 yards to the DAV28, 1ST DOWN CAMPBELL (Pete

Anderson).
1st and 10 at DAV28 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to GREEN, Alex.
2nd and 10 at DAV28 SMITH, Carl rush for 5 yards to the DAV23 (Adam Dulberger).
3rd and 5 at DAV23 ODOM, Kurt rush for 3 yards to the DAV20 (P. Moynahan).
4th and 2 at DAV20 WILLETS, Adam field goal attempt from 37 GOOD, clock 09:54.
1st and GOAL at
CAMPBELL30

EBERWEIN, Sam kickoff 60 yards to the DAV10, Bernhards-Calla return 16 yards to the DAV26, out-of-bounds.

Total 10 plays, 44 yardsTime of Possession: 4:01

Campbell 3-7 Davidson

Davidson at 09:49
1st and 10 at DAV26 DAVIDSON drive start at 09:49.
1st and 10 at DAV26 Chris Gorman rush for 12 yards to the DAV38, 1ST DOWN DAV (HERRING, Randel).
1st and 10 at DAV38 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Tim Hines.
2nd and 10 at DAV38 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Jonathan Adams for 19 yards to the CAMPBELL43, 1ST DOWN DAV (BARNES,

Terrell;FELICIANO, Erik).
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL43 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Lanny Funsten.
2nd and 10 at CAMPBELL43 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Tim Hines for 2 yards to the CAMPBELL41 (SWINTON, Jeff).
3rd and 8 at CAMPBELL41 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Jonathan Adams for 5 yards to the CAMPBELL36 (FELICIANO, Erik).
4th and 3 at CAMPBELL36 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Jonathan Adams.
Total 7 plays, 38 yardsTime of Possession: 2:34

Campbell at 07:15
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL36 CAMPBELL drive start at 07:15.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL36 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to GREEN, Alex.
2nd and 10 at CAMPBELL36 SMITH, Braden pass complete to CONSTANTINE, P. for 6 yards to the CAMPBELL42 (Michael Corbett).
3rd and 4 at CAMPBELL42 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to ROGERS, J..
4th and 4 at CAMPBELL42 MOORE, Ted punt 38 yards to the DAV20, fair catch by Bernhards-Calla.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 0:50

Davidson at 06:25
1st and 10 at DAV20 DAVIDSON drive start at 06:25.
1st and 10 at DAV20 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Jonathan Adams for 3 yards to the DAV23 (PIZZUTI, Paul).
2nd and 7 at DAV23 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Lanny Funsten for 14 yards to the DAV37, 1ST DOWN DAV (BROWN, Milton).
1st and 10 at DAV37 J. Carkhuff rush for 7 yards to the DAV44.
2nd and 3 at DAV44 Chris Gorman rush for 2 yards to the DAV46 (HERRING, Randel).
3rd and 1 at DAV46 J. Carkhuff rush for 1 yard to the DAV47, 1ST DOWN DAV.
1st and 10 at DAV47 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Chris Gorman.
2nd and 10 at DAV47 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Lanny Funsten for 8 yards to the CAMPBELL45, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 2 at CAMPBELL45 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Lanny Funsten for 11 yards to the CAMPBELL34, 1ST DOWN DAV, out-of-bounds

(BRIDGES, Greg).
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL34 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Sherrod Davis.



 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, CAMPBELL ball on CAMPBELL30.EBERWEIN, Sam kickoff 57 yards to the DAV13, Bernhards-Calla return 24
yards to the DAV37 (FELICIANO, Erik).
 

 

 

2nd and 10 at CAMPBELL34 C. Culbertson rush for no gain to the CAMPBELL34 (FARRIS, Matt).
3rd and 10 at CAMPBELL34 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Chris Gorman for loss of 2 yards to the CAMPBELL36 (PRICE, Chris), PENALTY DAV

holding declined.
4th and 12 at CAMPBELL36 J. Carkhuff punt 21 yards to the CAMPBELL15, downed.
Total 11 plays, 44 yardsTime of Possession: 4:14

Campbell at 02:11
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL15 CAMPBELL drive start at 02:11.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL15 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to CRAMER, Jordan.
2nd and 10 at CAMPBELL15 ODOM, Kurt rush for 9 yards to the CAMPBELL24 (Michael Corbett).
3rd and 1 at CAMPBELL24 ODOM, Kurt rush for 1 yard to the CAMPBELL25, 1ST DOWN CAMPBELL (Torry Treu).
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL25 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to CRAMER, Jordan.
2nd and 10 at CAMPBELL25 SMITH, Braden rush for 9 yards to the CAMPBELL34 (Adam Dulberger).
3rd and 1 at CAMPBELL34 ODOM, Kurt rush for 12 yards to the CAMPBELL46, 1ST DOWN CAMPBELL (Moses-Hampton).
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL46 Timeout Campbell, clock 00:52.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL46 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to OATES, C.J. (Dan Casey).
2nd and 10 at CAMPBELL46 SMITH, Braden rush for 1 yard to the CAMPBELL47 (Ellis Martin).
3rd and 9 at CAMPBELL47 Timeout Campbell, clock 00:41.
3rd and 9 at CAMPBELL47 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to JORDAN, H..
4th and 9 at CAMPBELL47 MOORE, Ted punt 52 yards to the DAV1, downed, PENALTY DAV illegal block (Bernhards-Calla) 0 yards to the

DAV1, 1st and 10, DAV ball on DAV1.
Total 9 plays, 32 yardsTime of Possession: 1:48

Davidson at 00:23
1st and 10 at DAV01 DAVIDSON drive start at 00:23.
1st and 10 at DAV01 J. Carkhuff rush for 1 yard to the DAV2 (HERRING, Randel).
2nd and 9 at DAV02 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:23

Davidson at 14:53
1st and 10 at DAV37 DAVIDSON drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at DAV37 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Chris Gorman for 8 yards to the DAV45 (MONROE, Steth).
2nd and 2 at DAV45 Chris Gorman rush for 3 yards to the DAV48, 1ST DOWN DAV (ROBINSON, J.).
1st and 10 at DAV48 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Lanny Funsten for 4 yards to the CAMPBELL48 (MONROE, Steth).
2nd and 6 at CAMPBELL48 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Trey Huelskamp for 5 yards to the CAMPBELL43.
3rd and 1 at CAMPBELL43 Chris Gorman rush for 10 yards to the CAMPBELL33, 1ST DOWN DAV (SWINTON, Jeff).
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL33 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Trey Huelskamp for 3 yards to the CAMPBELL30 (FELICIANO, Erik).
2nd and 7 at CAMPBELL30 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Chris Trinetti.
3rd and 7 at CAMPBELL30 J. Carkhuff rush for 7 yards to the CAMPBELL23, 1ST DOWN DAV (BROWN, Milton).
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL23 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Chris Gorman.
2nd and 10 at CAMPBELL23 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Tim Hines, PENALTY DAV holding (Joe Newlon) 10 yards to the CAMPBELL33, NO

PLAY.
2nd and 20 at CAMPBELL33 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Lanny Funsten for 24 yards to the CAMPBELL9, 1ST DOWN DAV (MONROE, Steth).
1st and GOAL at
CAMPBELL09

J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Tim Hines.

2nd and GOAL at
CAMPBELL09

Chris Gorman rush for 8 yards to the CAMPBELL1 (TM).

3rd and GOAL at
CAMPBELL01

Timeout Davidson, clock 09:21.

3rd and GOAL at
CAMPBELL01

J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Lanny Funsten.

4th and GOAL at
CAMPBELL01

C. Habliston field goal attempt from 18 GOOD, clock 09:12.

1st and GOAL at DAV30 C. Habliston kickoff 62 yards to the CAMPBELL8, CHANDLER, B. return 28 yards to the CAMPBELL36, out-of-
bounds (Zach Clark).

Total 14 plays, 62 yardsTime of Possession: 5:41

Campbell 3-10 Davidson

Campbell at 09:03
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL36 CAMPBELL drive start at 09:03.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL36 SMITH, Braden pass intercepted by Dan Casey at the CAMPBELL48, Dan Casey return 0 yards to the

CAMPBELL48.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:08

Davidson at 08:55
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL48 DAVIDSON drive start at 08:55.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL48 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Chris Trinetti.
2nd and 10 at CAMPBELL48 Chris Gorman rush for 6 yards to the CAMPBELL42 (SMITH, Chris).
3rd and 4 at CAMPBELL42 Marcus Johnston rush for 2 yards to the CAMPBELL40 (SMITH, Chris).
4th and 2 at CAMPBELL40 Brenton Goodman punt 37 yards to the CAMPBELL3, out-of-bounds.



 

 

 

 

 

 

Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:25

Campbell at 07:30
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL03 CAMPBELL drive start at 07:30.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL03 ODOM, Kurt rush for 2 yards to the CAMPBELL5 (Gianni Ricci).
2nd and 8 at CAMPBELL05 ODOM, Kurt rush for 5 yards to the CAMPBELL10 (Patrick Hunt).
3rd and 3 at CAMPBELL10 Timeout Campbell, clock 06:07.
3rd and 3 at CAMPBELL10 ODOM, Kurt rush for no gain to the CAMPBELL10 (Gianni Ricci;John Behm).
4th and 3 at CAMPBELL10 MOORE, Ted punt 16 yards to the CAMPBELL26, downed.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 2:20

Davidson at 05:10
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL26 DAVIDSON drive start at 05:10.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL26 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Lanny Funsten for 4 yards to the CAMPBELL22 (FELICIANO, Erik).
2nd and 6 at CAMPBELL22 Chris Gorman rush for 5 yards to the CAMPBELL17 (SMITH, Chris).
3rd and 1 at CAMPBELL17 Chris Gorman rush for 8 yards to the CAMPBELL9, 1ST DOWN DAV (CHANDLER, B.).
1st and GOAL at
CAMPBELL09

PENALTY DAV false start (Alex Fleming) 5 yards to the CAMPBELL14.

1st and GOAL at
CAMPBELL14

J. Carkhuff pass complete to Trey Huelskamp for 9 yards to the CAMPBELL5 (WILLIAMSON, H.).

2nd and GOAL at
CAMPBELL05

Timeout Campbell, clock 02:39.

2nd and GOAL at
CAMPBELL05

Chris Gorman rush for 5 yards to the CAMPBELL0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:34.

1st and GOAL at
CAMPBELL03

C. Habliston kick attempt good.

1st and GOAL at DAV30 Bo Swanson kickoff 60 yards to the CAMPBELL10, CHANDLER, B. return 0 yards to the CAMPBELL10, fumble
forced by John Behm, fumble by CHANDLER, B. recovered by CAMPBELL CHANDLER, B. at CAMPBELL17.

Total 5 plays, 26 yardsTime of Possession: 2:36

Campbell 3-17 Davidson

Campbell at 02:27
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL17 CAMPBELL drive start at 02:27, CAMPBELL ball on CAMPBELL17.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL17 SMITH, Braden pass complete to McMICHAEL, Chad for 23 yards to the CAMPBELL40, 1ST DOWN CAMPBELL

(Pete Anderson).
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL40 SMITH, Braden pass complete to DODSON, Preston for 10 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN CAMPBELL, out-

of-bounds (Moses-Hampton).
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL50 ODOM, Kurt rush for 5 yards to the DAV45 (Patrick Hunt).
2nd and 5 at DAV45 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to ODOM, Kurt.
3rd and 5 at DAV45 PENALTY CAMPBELL false start (HORAN, Troy) 5 yards to the 50 yardline.
3rd and 10 at CAMPBELL50 SMITH, Braden pass intercepted by Adam Dulberger at the DAV26, Adam Dulberger return 13 yards to the

DAV39 (McMICHAEL, Chad).
Total 5 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 1:29

Davidson at 00:58
1st and 10 at DAV39 DAVIDSON drive start at 00:58.
1st and 10 at DAV39 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Jonathan Adams for 11 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN DAV, out-of-bounds

(PIZZUTI, Paul).
1st and 10 at DAV50 Chris Gorman rush for 6 yards to the CAMPBELL44 (PIZZUTI, Paul).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 4 at CAMPBELL44 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 4 at CAMPBELL44 Chris Gorman rush for 16 yards to the CAMPBELL28, 1ST DOWN DAV (BROWN, Milton).
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL28 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Jonathan Adams for 21 yards to the CAMPBELL7, out-of-bounds, PENALTY DAV

illegal forward pass (J. Carkhuff) 2 yards to the CAMPBELL30, NO PLAY.
1st and 12 at CAMPBELL30 2nd and 12.
2nd and 12 at CAMPBELL30 Chris Gorman rush for no gain to the CAMPBELL30 (BRIDGES, Greg).
3rd and 12 at CAMPBELL30 Matt Heavner pass complete to Lanny Funsten for 2 yards to the CAMPBELL28 (FARRIS, Matt).
4th and 10 at CAMPBELL28 PENALTY DAV delay of game 5 yards to the CAMPBELL33.
4th and 15 at CAMPBELL33 Brenton Goodman punt 13 yards to the CAMPBELL20, downed.
Total 5 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 3:37

Campbell at 12:21
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL20 CAMPBELL drive start at 12:21.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL20 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to JORDAN, H..
2nd and 10 at CAMPBELL20 SMITH, Braden rush for 2 yards to the CAMPBELL22 (Lewis McAlister).
3rd and 8 at CAMPBELL22 SMITH, Braden pass complete to ODOM, Kurt for 9 yards to the CAMPBELL31, 1ST DOWN CAMPBELL (Michael

Corbett).
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL31 SMITH, Braden pass complete to JORDAN, H. for 69 yards to the DAV0, 1ST DOWN CAMPBELL, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 11:14.
1st and GOAL at DAV03 WILLETS, Adam kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at
CAMPBELL30

EBERWEIN, Sam kickoff 57 yards to the DAV13, Bernhards-Calla return 18 yards to the DAV31 (PIZZUTI, Paul).

Total 4 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 1:07



 

 

 

 

 

 

Campbell 10-17 Davidson

Davidson at 11:07
1st and 10 at DAV31 DAVIDSON drive start at 11:07.
1st and 10 at DAV31 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Chris Gorman for 8 yards to the DAV39 (BARNES, Terrell).
2nd and 2 at DAV39 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Chris Trinetti (SMITH, Chris).
3rd and 2 at DAV39 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Lanny Funsten.
4th and 2 at DAV39 Brenton Goodman punt 30 yards to the CAMPBELL31, fair catch by CHANDLER, B..
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 0:48

Campbell at 10:19
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL31 CAMPBELL drive start at 10:19.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL31 SMITH, Braden pass complete to ODOM, Kurt for 9 yards to the CAMPBELL40, out-of-bounds (Michael Corbett).
2nd and 1 at CAMPBELL40 CRAMER, Jordan rush for 5 yards to the CAMPBELL45, 1ST DOWN CAMPBELL (Torry Treu).
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL45 SMITH, Braden pass complete to CONSTANTINE, P. for 41 yards to the DAV14, 1ST DOWN CAMPBELL (Adam

Dulberger;Peter Kidwell).
1st and 10 at DAV14 PENALTY CAMPBELL false start 5 yards to the DAV19.
1st and 15 at DAV19 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to JORDAN, H..
2nd and 15 at DAV19 SMITH, Braden rush for 3 yards to the DAV16, out-of-bounds (Dan Casey).
3rd and 12 at DAV16 SMITH, Braden rush for 4 yards to the DAV12, out-of-bounds (Ellis Martin).
4th and 8 at DAV12 WILLETS, Adam field goal attempt from 29 MISSED - wide left, spot at DAV20, clock 08:03.
Total 7 plays, 57 yardsTime of Possession: 2:16

Davidson at 08:03
1st and 10 at DAV20 DAVIDSON drive start at 08:03.
1st and 10 at DAV20 Chris Gorman rush for 4 yards to the DAV24 (BROWN, Milton).
2nd and 6 at DAV24 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Jonathan Adams for 22 yards to the DAV46, 1ST DOWN DAV (PIZZUTI, Paul).
1st and 10 at DAV46 Chris Gorman rush for 6 yards to the CAMPBELL48 (RUDISILL, Mi.;HERRING, Randel).
2nd and 4 at CAMPBELL48 Chris Gorman rush for 7 yards to the CAMPBELL41, 1ST DOWN DAV (RUDISILL, Mi.;LYNCH, Taurean).
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL41 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Tim Hines for 3 yards to the CAMPBELL38 (CHANDLER, B.), PENALTY DAV holding

(Adam Kurtz) 10 yards to the DAV49, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at DAV49 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Tim Hines for 3 yards to the CAMPBELL48, out-of-bounds (BRIDGES, Greg).
2nd and 17 at CAMPBELL48 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Jonathan Adams.
3rd and 17 at CAMPBELL48 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Trey Huelskamp for 16 yards to the CAMPBELL32 (FELICIANO, Erik).
4th and 1 at CAMPBELL32 Chris Gorman rush for 3 yards to the CAMPBELL29, 1ST DOWN DAV (CHANDLER, B.).
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL29 Chris Gorman rush for 3 yards to the CAMPBELL26 (LYNCH, Taurean).
2nd and 7 at CAMPBELL26 Chris Gorman rush for loss of 1 yard to the CAMPBELL27 (FARRIS, Matt).
3rd and 8 at CAMPBELL27 Timeout Campbell, clock 02:19.
3rd and 8 at CAMPBELL27 Chris Gorman rush for 4 yards to the CAMPBELL23 (SMITH, Chris).
4th and 4 at CAMPBELL23 Timeout Davidson, clock 01:32.
4th and 4 at CAMPBELL23 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Lanny Funsten for 3 yards to the CAMPBELL20.
Total 12 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 6:37

Campbell at 01:26
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL20 CAMPBELL drive start at 01:26.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL20 SMITH, Braden rush for 5 yards to the CAMPBELL25 (Dan Casey).
2nd and 5 at CAMPBELL25 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to ODOM, Kurt.
3rd and 5 at CAMPBELL25 SMITH, Braden pass complete to JORDAN, H. for 19 yards to the CAMPBELL44, 1ST DOWN CAMPBELL.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL44 SMITH, Braden pass complete to CONSTANTINE, P. for 31 yards to the DAV25, 1ST DOWN CAMPBELL, out-of-

bounds (Pete Anderson).
1st and 10 at DAV25 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to CONSTANTINE, P. (Pete Anderson).
2nd and 10 at DAV25 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to DODSON, Preston (Michael Corbett).
3rd and 10 at DAV25 SMITH, Braden pass complete to CONSTANTINE, P. for 13 yards to the DAV12, 1ST DOWN CAMPBELL (John

Behm).
1st and 10 at DAV12 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to GREEN, Alex.
2nd and 10 at DAV12 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to DODSON, Preston.
3rd and 10 at DAV12 SMITH, Braden pass complete to McMICHAEL, Chad for 12 yards to the DAV0, 1ST DOWN CAMPBELL,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:13.
1st and GOAL at DAV03 WILLETS, Adam kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at
CAMPBELL30

EBERWEIN, Sam kickoff 70 yards to the DAV0, touchback.

Total 10 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 1:13

Campbell 17-17 Davidson

Davidson at 00:07
1st and 10 at DAV20 DAVIDSON drive start at 00:07.
1st and 10 at DAV20 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the DAV18.
2nd and 12 at DAV18 End of game, clock 00:00.
2nd and 12 at DAV18 Start of OT  quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 12 at DAV18 Change of possession, CAMPBELL ball on DAV25, 1st and 10.
Total 1 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:07

Campbell at 15:00



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1st and 10 at DAV25 CAMPBELL drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at DAV25 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to ODOM, Kurt.
2nd and 10 at DAV25 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to DODSON, Preston (John Behm).
3rd and 10 at DAV25 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to CONSTANTINE, P..
4th and 10 at DAV25 WILLETS, Adam field goal attempt from 42 GOOD, clock 15:00.
1st and GOAL at
CAMPBELL30

Change of possession, DAV ball on CAMPBELL25, 1st and 10.

Total 4 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Campbell 20-17 Davidson

Davidson at 15:00
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL25 DAVIDSON drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL25 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Jonathan Adams for 6 yards to the CAMPBELL19 (MONROE, Steth).
2nd and 4 at CAMPBELL19 Chris Gorman rush for 3 yards to the CAMPBELL16 (HERRING, Randel).
3rd and 1 at CAMPBELL16 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Jonathan Adams (SWINTON, Jeff).
4th and 1 at CAMPBELL16 C. Habliston field goal attempt from 33 GOOD, clock 15:00.2nd overtime: Davidson on offense to start
1st and GOAL at DAV30 Change of possession, DAV ball on CAMPBELL25, 1st and 10.
Total 4 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Campbell 20-20 Davidson

Davidson at 15:00
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL25 DAVIDSON drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL25 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Jonathan Adams for 10 yards to the CAMPBELL15, 1ST DOWN DAV (BARNES,

Terrell).
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL15 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Lanny Funsten.
2nd and 10 at CAMPBELL15 Chris Gorman rush for 3 yards to the CAMPBELL12 (FELICIANO, Erik).
3rd and 7 at CAMPBELL12 J. Carkhuff pass complete to Tim Hines for 6 yards to the CAMPBELL6 (CHANDLER, B.).
4th and 1 at CAMPBELL06 Timeout Davidson, clock 15:00.
4th and 1 at CAMPBELL06 Chris Gorman rush for no gain to the CAMPBELL6 (BROWN, Milton).
Total 5 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Campbell at 15:00
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL06 CAMPBELL drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL06 Change of possession, CAMPBELL ball on DAV25, 1st and 10.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Campbell at 15:00
1st and 10 at DAV25 CAMPBELL drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at DAV25 ODOM, Kurt rush for 1 yard to the DAV24 (Ellis Martin;Gianni Ricci).
2nd and 9 at DAV24 ODOM, Kurt rush for 4 yards to the DAV20 (P. Moynahan).
3rd and 5 at DAV20 CRAMER, Jordan rush for 2 yards to the DAV18 (Torry Treu).
4th and 3 at DAV18 WILLETS, Adam field goal attempt from 35 MISSED - wide left, spot at CAMPBELL20, clock 15:00.
Total 4 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Davidson at 15:00
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL20 DAVIDSON drive start at 15:00.3rd overtime: Campbell starts on offense
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL20 Change of possession, CAMPBELL ball on DAV25, 1st and 10.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Campbell at 15:00
1st and 10 at DAV25 CAMPBELL drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at DAV25 ODOM, Kurt rush for 5 yards to the DAV20 (Adam Dulberger).
2nd and 5 at DAV20 ODOM, Kurt rush for 3 yards to the DAV17 (P. Moynahan;Peter Kidwell).
3rd and 2 at DAV17 CRAMER, Jordan rush for 2 yards to the DAV15, 1ST DOWN CAMPBELL (P. Moynahan).
1st and 10 at DAV15 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to CONSTANTINE, P..
2nd and 10 at DAV15 ODOM, Kurt rush for 3 yards to the DAV12 (Ellis Martin), PENALTY DAV personal foul 6 yards to the DAV6.
2nd and 1 at DAV06 1st and 6.
1st and GOAL at DAV06 CRAMER, Jordan rush for 1 yard to the DAV5 (Ellis Martin).
2nd and GOAL at DAV05 SMITH, Braden pass incomplete to DODSON, Preston.
3rd and GOAL at DAV05 SMITH, Braden rush for 5 yards to the DAV0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 15:00.
1st and GOAL at DAV03 Timeout Campbell, clock 15:00.
1st and GOAL at DAV03 SMITH, Braden pass attempt failed (intercepted), returned by Gianni Ricci - no score.
1st and GOAL at
CAMPBELL30

Change of possession, DAV ball on CAMPBELL25, 1st and 10.

Total 8 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Campbell 26-20 Davidson

Davidson at 15:00
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL25 DAVIDSON drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL25 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Lanny Funsten (MONROE, Steth).



 

 

2nd and 10 at CAMPBELL25 Chris Gorman rush for 7 yards to the CAMPBELL18 (WILLIAMSON, H.), PENALTY DAV holding (Joe Newlon) 4
yards to the CAMPBELL22.

2nd and 7 at CAMPBELL22 2nd and 17.
2nd and 17 at CAMPBELL22 J. Carkhuff pass incomplete to Lanny Funsten.
3rd and 17 at CAMPBELL22 J. Carkhuff pass intercepted by MONROE, Steth at the CAMPBELL23, MONROE, Steth return 0 yards to the

CAMPBELL23.
Total 4 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Campbell at 15:00
1st and 10 at CAMPBELL23 CAMPBELL drive start at 15:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Campbell 26-20 Davidson


